ORDINANCE LOCATING FIRE HYDRANT

WHEREAS, the Chief of the Fire Department of the City of Urbana, Illinois has recommended to the City Council that a Fire Hydrant be located at the location hereinafter mentioned; and

WHEREAS, it appears to be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois, from the standpoint of public safety and fire protection, to have said Fire Hydrant so located.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: That a Fire Hydrant be located and installed at the following location, to-wit:

At the Northwest corner of Florida and Anderson.

Such Fire Hydrant shall be installed at the above mentioned location by the Northern Illinois Water Corporation with sixty (60) days of the date of the adoption of this ordinance, and a copy of the ordinance shall be forwarded to said Northern Illinois Water Corporation forthwith.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this l6th day of May, A. D. 1955.

CTTV CITEBLE

Approved by the Mayor this 18th day of May, A. D. 1955.

glen E Chepman